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PETE MCCORDIC

Pete McCordic struck
out in the tenth of the
fina match to shut
out second place
Maury Newman in
the Ebonite Senior
Tour tournament at
Plano Super Bowl.
Mark Estes finished
third, Rick Minier
fourth and Greg Sta-
ton was fifth. This
was McCordic's first
SASBA win. Pete
and Paul McCordic
were inducted in the
Texas State USBC

Hall Of Fame on Sat-
urday night of our
tournament.

Peggy and Jamie are
off to Spain returning
May 24th. Our 800#
has been put on Tom
Hay's cell phone to
get your messages.
He does not have
voice mail so please
try to cal him be
tween 7AM and noon
if you want to enter
the Firecracker Tour-
nament late. The en-
try fee is $210, the

Jamie’s Notes

extra fifty is al prize
money. Ebonite is
adding  $5000.00.
This is two tourna
ments Senior and Su-
per Senior. Each
tournament will have
$3500 added to it.
We are conducting a
retro event, three four
game blocks. On
Monday, Memoria
Day there will be a
$1000 added six
game sweeper bowl-
ing on the Cheetah
shot. Seeyathere!!!

300 was shot by

Gary Dickinson
and

Greg Staton.

The lowest games of
the tournament were
shot by Mike Flem-
ing and Leo Mark-
wardt, bowling 130
games each to win
the dog of the week
awards.

SIGN UP
FOR THE
FIRE-

CRACKER!
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MAY 26-27, 2007
FIRECRACKER

PLANO SUPER
BOWL

2521 AVE K

JUNE 2-3, 2007

SUPER SENIOR RETRO ENVENT
ALL STAR LANES

9130 MANSFIELD ROAD
SHREVEPORT, LA
318-387-3676

HOSTS: CLAUDE THOMAS

PLANO, TX 75074
972-881-0242
$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
HOSTS: JAMIE BROOKS

& JOE KEYLON EnTry Fee $160 eacHBowLER (MusT BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

(SEE PAGE 4
FOR MORE INFO

MEETING @ 8 AM
“A” SQD BowLs @ 8:45 Am

~ “B” SQb BowLs @ 11AM
MOTEL FOR PLANO SOUTH FORK HOTEL
1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY $69 MOTEL FOR SHREVEPORT

972-578-8555  (MENTION SASBA) UNAVAILABLE AT TIME OF PUBLICATION

RED HAT WALKABOUT

A small group of SASBA Red Hatters got together last Saturday to add some miles to our pedometers and
to show off our new T-shirtsat Colin Creek Mall in Plano. Our event started off in the usual manner
(CeCewas late). We headed out to eat as planned, then exercised our woman’s prerogative and decided
to eat at the tearoom in downtown Plano instead where we snagged a parking place on 14" Street right
off the bat and the last table available at the tearoom. The food was delicious and we were on aroll.

After lunch, we visited a couple of the shops downtown, then headed to the mall for the serious shopping
(I mean walking). It wasan uneventful trip — only two honks, one snort, and one slightly irritated man.
We drove right into a parking space in front of Macy’stoo. | know we should have parked in the farthest
spot and walked, but really, how often do you find a parking space in front of a store on a Saturday after-
noon. Wejust couldn’t passit up!

We spent two hours shopping and walking and talking. Our event organizer, Alene Hensley, did a great
job and | think she did the most shopping although your Queenie and CeCe were right behind her. Jan
Colalucawas the only one who showed any restraint. If Peggy had not fallen that morning and got a knot
on her noggin, she would probably have bested us all. We had several people stop us and ask about our T
-shirts—they were al intrigued to find out that SASBA stood for Sisters Associated with Senior Bowling
Addicts. | think they all thought we were very brave to be associated with addicts —I'm not sure they all
understood about the “bowling” part of it.

It was a fun day and we missed those of you who weren’t there, but most of all, you missed agood time.
Whenever two or more SASBA Red Hatters get together, a good time breaks out.
Keep walking!  Queenie Jeanne

PS — Weall agreed that so far the best thing to come from our walking contest is that we all feel stronger
and healthier. That aloneis reason enough to keep it up. Alene will be publishing April’s results soon, so
keep your eyes peeled for an email.




SASBA Tournament Entry Form

SASBA

Jamie Brooks—Director

2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074

800-370-6785

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

STATE: ZIP: PHONE

EMAIL: srbowl@aol.com

BOWLING=—ASSOCIATION

2007 SASBA SCHEDULE

MAY 26-27
JUN 2-3
JUL 7-8
JUL 21-22
AUG 4-5
AUG 18-19
SEPT 8-9
SEPT 29-30
OCT 20-21
NOV 10-11
NOV 24-25
DEC 1-2
DEC 15-16

PLANO

CONROE

HOUSTON

FT. WORTH

PLANO
HOUSTON

PLANO
PLANO

SHREVEPORT
OKLAHOMA CITY

SHREVEPORT

NEW BRAUNFELS

(Subject to change)

PLANO SUPER BOWL
ALL STAR LANES
HOLIDAY LANES

300 BOWL
COPPERFIELD BOWL
ALL STAR LANES
CITYVIEW

FIESTA LANES
PLANO SUPER BOWL
DELMAR LANES

PLANO SUPER BOWL
PLANO SUPER BOWL

*denotes changes or corrections

FIRECRACKER

SUPER SENIOR
SS/SENIOR DOUBLES
SINGLES

SINGLES

SINGLES
CHAMPS/NON CHAMPS
MASTERS

ANNUAL CHAMPIONSHIP
SINGLES
SUMMERVILLE
FOURSOME

ANNUAL TEAM

2007 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes or corrections

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Jim King—Director

May12-13 Conway Family Bowling Ctr. Conway, AR (Singles)
June 9-10 Plamor Lanes Huntsville, AL (Singles)
July 28-29 Dixie Bow! Meridian, MS (Singles) 2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
Aug 11-12 Winchester Bowl Memphis, TN (M/G Doubles) New Braunfels, Texas 78130
Aug 25-26 Millennium Bowl Little Rock, AR (Singles)
Sept 1-3 Lafayette Lanes Lafayette, LA (Labor Day Blowout) 800-682-2198
Sept 15-16 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN (Singles) email: jking68@attglobal.net
Sept 22-23 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA (M/G Doubles)
Oct 6-7 Millennium Bowl Little Rock, AR (M/G Doubles)
Oct 13-14 RebelLanes Tupelo, MS (Singles)
*Oct 27-28 Timber Lodge Lanes Monticello, AR (Annual Team championship)
Nov 3-4 Cumberland Lanes Nashville, TN (Singles)
Nov 17-18 RebelLanes Tupelo, MS (M/G Doubles)
Dec 8-9 Metro Bowl Baton Rouge, LA (Annual Championship)
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Page3




EBONITE FIRECRACKER $9,000

o BB

Two Divisions - $4000 added in each EB()’\”TEE

Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over

May 25-28, 2007

PLANO SUPER BOWL
2521 AVE K
PLANO, TX 75074

Phone: 972-881-0242

Entry fee: $210

SASBA MEMBERS ONLY

SCHEDULE of EVENTS
May 25th —2 GAME SWEEPERS - $20 ENTRY FEE
Squads at 10AM, 11AM, NOON, 1PM, 2PM and 3PM
No finals — One prize list — Cash more than once

May 26th - Qualifying with two four game blocks A, B, A,B
May 27th-Qualifying one four game block with 8 game match play finals.

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

May 28th — Special $1000.00 added to a six game sweeper
with PBA Cheetah Condition At 9AM

VOLUME 17, ISSUE 8 Page 4



2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX
EBONITE

May 5-6, 2007
Final Standings

Bowler Hometown Earnings P/M TotalPE AVG W L
1 Pete Mccordic Katy, TX $1,000.00 797 4677 233.85 4
2 Maury Newman Red Oak, Tx $900.00 773 4623 231.15 5
3 Mark Estes Grapevine, Tx $800.00 739 4529 22645 7
4 Rick Minier Houston, TX $700.00 614 4434  221.70 6
5 Greg Staton McKinney, TX $600.00 584 4434  221.70 5
6 John Woessner (ss) Plano, Tx $500.00 582 4402 220.10 6
7 Timothy Miller Irving, TX $450.00 554 4434  221.70 4
8 Jim Ensminger NRichland Hills, Tx $425.00 549 4429 221.45 4
9 Bryce Ellison Temple, TX $400.00 532 4412 22060 4
10 Bob Mcgregor (ss)  Carroliton, Tx $380.00 524 4374 218.70 5
11 Jim King New Braunfels, Tx $360.00 506 4386 21930 4
12 Kirk Harper Friendswood, TX $350.00 492 4372 21860 4
13 Joe Lecroy Bedford, TX $340.00 482 4332 216.60 5
14 Leon Aragon (ss) Euless, Tx $330.00 478 4388 219.40 3
15 Blane Adkins Venus, TX $320.00 463 4343 217.15 4
16 Kenny Tynan Shreveport, LA $310.00 460 4370 218.50 3
17 Gary Dickinson (ss) Edmond, Ok $300.00 435 4315 21575 4
18 Grady Creasie (ss) Memphis, Tn $290.00 434 4314 21570 4
19 Bert Morrison Cleburne, TX $280.00 412 4322 21610 3
20 Gary Pfeil (ss) Plano, TX $270.00 378 4258 21290 4
21 Paul Pender Yukon, OK $260.00 375 4285 214.25 3
22 Pete Seibel Angleton, TX $250.00 360 4300 215.00 2
23 Dewayne Thompson Ft. Smith, Ar $240.00 243 4213 21065 1
24 Steve Biggers Ft. Smith, AR $230.00 227 4167 208.35 2
Other Cashers
25 Wayne Dodson (ss)  Plano, TX $200.00 227
26 Billy Hargett Temple, TX $190.00 224
27 Jimmy Young Pasadena, TX $185.00 216
28 David Zappitelli Garland, TX $179.00 215
29 Paul Coover Sugarland, TX $179.00 215
30 Pat Carrico (ss) Denton, TX $176.00 191
31 Colin Kyle (ss) Plano, Tx $174.00 188
32 Shannon Starnes Ft. Worth, TX $172.00 185
33 Pat Currie (ss) Ft. Worth, Tx $170.00 177
34 Dave Person Tulsa, OK $168.00 175
35 C.j. Johnson (ss) Tulsa, Ok $166.00 168
36 Fred Weller $164.00 164
37 Ronnie Diamond (ss) Dallas, Tx $162.00 157
High Super Senior (Non Cash)
Jerry Beavers Oklahoma City, Ok $160.00 156
Jesse Jackson Calera, OK $160.00 148
Albert Waites Austin, Tx $160.00 141
Rit Kriechbaum Dallas, Tx $160.00 117
Dick Pfeil Dallas, TX $160.00 110
Tony lovinelli Plano, TX $160.00 109
High Sunday Block (Non Cash
Jerry Swank Chouteau, OK $150.00 915
Kenny Birch Shreveport, LA $130.00 911
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EBONITE
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- 2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX - May 5-6, 2007

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowler

MAURY NEWMAN
TIMOTHY MILLER
PETE MCCORDIC
MARK ESTES
BLANE ADKINS
PETE SEIBEL
BRYCE ELLISON
KENNY TYNAN
JIM ENSMINGER

. PAUL PENDER
. DEWAYNE THOMPSON
. LEON ARAGON (SS)

. BOB MCGREGOR (SS)
. JIM KING

. JOHN WOESSNER (SS)
. STEVE BIGGERS

. BERT MORRISON

. GARY DICKINSON (SS)
. JOE LECROY

KIRK HARPER

. GRADY CREASIE (SS)
. GREG STATON

. GARY PFEIL (SS)

. RICK MINIER

. WAYNE DODSON (SS)
. BILLY HARGETT

. JIMMY YOUNG

. DAVID ZAPPITELLI

PAUL COOVER

. PAT CARRICO (SS)

. COLIN KYLE (SS)

. SHANNON STARNES
. PAT CURRIE (SS)

. DAVE PERSON

. C.J. JOHNSON (SS)

. FRED WELLER

. RONNIE DIAMOND (SS)
. JERRY BEAVERS (SS)
. JESSE JACKSON (SS)
. BILL FERGUSON

. ALBERT WAITES (SS)
. KENNY BIRCH

. DOUG BARRON

BUTCH CALVERT

. GARY JAMES
. JIM STEPHENS

RIT KRIECHBAUM (SS)
RUSTY BETHLEY
DANIEL ADKINS

MIKE HOLLAND

BOB FULLINGTON
DICK PFEIL (SS)

TONY IOVINELLI (SS)
STEVE MCBRIDE (SS)
SAM MAGILL (SS)
FRED BARNES (SS)

P/M

491
386
374
374
362
362
348
326
318
303
295
291
289
266
264
263
257
252
250
250
246
244
240
228
227
224
216
215
215
191
188
185
177
175
168
164
157
156
148
146
141
133
130
130
124
117
117
115
111
111
111
110
109
105
103
102

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Bowler

MILTON SMITH (SS)
ROGER WEST (SS)
RON BLOODWORTH (SS)
DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
RANDY WEEKES

JOHN MARTIN (SS)
RANDEL PETERSON
GEORGE VAUGHN (SS)
SHORTY JOHNSON
MICHAEL WARREN
JERRY SWANK
DONALD ROBINSON
PAUL PARKER

JERRY HARRIS (SS)
TOM HAY (SS)

BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
ERNEST ROSS (SS)
RONNIE WALKER (SS)
DEBBIE HOWARD
DAVE MORALES (SS)
T.J. JOHNSON
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
TIP BULLOCK (SS)
PAUL MCCORDIC

MIKE MONTICUE (SS)
LARRY COON

BILL STAYTON (SS)
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
ROBERT GIBBS (SS)
SHAWN RASTI

GARY STRINGER

MIKE LEWIS (SS)

JIM PAINE (SS)
CLAYTON COUCH (SS)
CLIFF PARK (SS)
VICTOR NORTON
CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)
RON STEWARD

RICK WHITE

FRED BIANCHETTI
GLEN NAKAGAWA
LARRY BERNEBERG (SS)
RON BOROFF

CARL HENSLEY

TOBY FERGUSON (SS)
MIKE MAYER

MIKE LITTLETON

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
RUDY GARCIA

LEFTY FALCON

JERRY HOUSE

MARIO COLALUCA (SS)
MIKE COX

BILLY YOUNG

JOE PYLAND (SS)

MIKE FLEMING

102

-109
-116
-130
-154
-163
-169
-172
-174
-182
-288
-302
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
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2007 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Bowler

1 Bob Mcgregor
2 Chuck Pierce
3 John Woessner
4 Fred Barnes
5 Norm Clark (SDS)
6 Sal Turano
7 Roger West
8 Jesse Jackson
9 Gary Pfell
10 Gary Dickinson
11 C.J. Johnson

12 Dewayne Thompson

13 John Martin

14 David Addington (SDS)
15 Robert Gibbs (SDS)

16 Pat Currie

May 26-27, 2007

Super Senior Final Standings

High Super Duper Seniors (Non Cash) Age 67+

Ronnie Diamond
Ted Schneider
John Precourt
Jerry Moon

High Sun Block (Non

Fred Ferraro
Marshall Medlin

Bowler
. Jesse Jackson
. Bob Mcgregor
Roger West
. Fred Barnes
. Gary Dickinson
. Norm Clark (SDS)
. Chuck Pierce
Robert Gibbs (SDS)
9. C.J. Johnson

N U A WNR

10. Dewayne Thompson
11. David Addington (SDS)

12. Gary Pfeil

13. John Martin

14. Pat Currie

15. Sal Turano

16. John Woessner

17. Harry Reeves

18. Tom Hay

19. Fred Ferraro
Cliff Park

21. Marshall Medlin

22. Colin Kyle

23. Jerry Beavers

24. Dan Saenz

Hometown Earnings P/IM
Carrollton, Tx $1,200.00 677
Dallas, Tx $1,000.00 655
Plano, Tx $900.00 641
Houston, Tx $800.00 613
San Antonio, Tx $700.00 607
Arlington, Tx $650.00 595
Brentwood, Tn $600.00 584
Calera, OK $550.00 541
Plano, TX $500.00 553
Edmond, Ok $450.00 447
Tulsa, Ok $400.00 410
Ft. Smith, Ar $380.00 407
Dallas, Tx $360.00 370
Tyler, Tx $340.00 321
Abilene, Tx $320.00 299
Ft. Worth, Tx $300.00 206
Dallas, Tx $210.00 16
Austin, TX $210.00 -21
Plano, Tx $210.00 -58
Fairfield, TX $210.00 -86
Shady Shoves, TX $ 150.00 946
Dallas, Tx $ 130.00 874
FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

P/IM Bowler

367 25. Dick Smith

294 26. Jack Van Arsdall

285 27. Thurman Thomas

284 28. Charlie Pickett

259 29. Mike Monticue

258 30. Ronnie Diamond (SDS)

248 Tom McElroy

248 32. Steve McBride

238 33. Ted Schneider (SDS)

233 34. Sam Magill

203 35. John Precourt (SDS)

173 36. Bill Stayton

164 37. Gary Woodard

162 38. Bruce Michaelson

161 Jerry Moon (SDS)

160 40. Rit Kriechbaum

155 41. Mike Lewis

152 42. Syd Thornton (SDS)

125 43. Dick Pfeil

125 44. 0.D. Wingard (SDS)

124 45, Claude Thomas (SDS)

116 46. Dave Morales

115 47. Fred Van Haasen

98

FIRECRACKER TOURNAMENT - Plano Super Bowl - Plano, TX

4497
4505
4461
4463
4457
4445
4464
4451
4343
4357
4320
4317
4280
4231
4209
4176

93
92
87
63
50

16

-21
-52
-58
-71
-73
-86
-86
-92
-119
-197
-213
-255
-265
DNF
DNF

224.85
225.25
223.05
223.15
222.85
222.25
223.20
222.55
217.15
217.85
216.00
215.85
214.00
211.55
210.45
208.80

Total PE AVG W
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